

Satkar finlease limited

829, Laxmideep Building, 8th Floor, District Centre, Next to V3S Mall Laxmi Nagar, Delhi-110092 Ph. No. 011-65670020

Email: satkarfinlease62 yahoo.com www.Satkarfinlease.com

Date: 19.11.2020

To,

BSE Limited PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001

Scrip ID: SKFL Scrip Code: 536592,

<u>Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith Compliance Certificate for the half year ended 31.03 .2020, pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Please update the same on your records.

FOR SATKAR FINLEASE LIMITED

ROOP SINGH Director



Satkar finlease limited

829, Laxmideep Building, 8th Floor, District Centre, Next to V3S Mall Laxmi Nagar, Delhi-110092

Ph. No. 011-65670020

Email: satkarfinlease@yahoo.com www. Satkarfinlease.com

CIN: L65910DL1996PLC075394

To, Date: 30.04.2020

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Ref: - Scrip Code: 536592, Scrip ID: SKFL

Dear Sir/ Madam.

<u>Sub: - Compliance certificate pursuant to regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure</u> Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and share transfer agent, viz, Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd, which is SEBI approved Category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: INR000001385) during the period 01.10.2019 to 31.03.2020.

Kindly take the same on you records.

FOR SATKAR FINLEASE LIMITED

ROOP SINGH Director Authorized Signatory

For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd